
23¢ 

MONDAY, JUNE 17, 1985 CONTINUED 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 110491) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, the following Resolutions on Disposition of Funds/Cash Fund Estimate 

of Needs: 

1. Sinking Fund in the amount of $400.; from M. J. Lentz for rent. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 110492) 

2. T-Cash in the amount of $1.00; from Pauline O'Dell for rent. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 110493) 

3. Special Projects in the amount of $5,000.; from State of Oklahoma. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 110494) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following requests to 

advertise for bids: 

1. Civil Defense - Emergency Rations 

2. Sheriff - One (1) New 92 Gallon Hot Water Heater 

3. Engineers-Reinforcing Steel 

4. Sheriff-6 Wilson 16 Channel 60 Watt Radios, Model WH6016 or equal; 

6 Larsen Mobile Antennas, Model NMO-150K or equal 

5. All TC Departments-New Fire Protection Equipment. and Maintenance 

_. and Repair on all Existing Equipment 

6. All TC Departments-Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Supplies 

7. All TC Departments-Lumber and Building Supplies 

All bids to be opened on July 1, 1985 at 9:30 a.m. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Nos. 110495-110501) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Election Board, to approve 

_and authorize execution by Chairman, an Inventory Transaction transferring various 

item to county. auction. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110502) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Health, to approve registration 

fee of $98.00 for Doris Pennington to attend Secretarial Seminar in Tulsa on 

June 19, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110503) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel 

. actions: 

Parks: Performance Inc.: Effective 6-1-85: George Phillips-$3060.; Terese 

Childress-$1568.; James Crockett-$818.; Bessie Sanders-$1421.; Homer Teague- 

$1274.3 Brian Walsh-$1047. Temp. Appt.: Effective 6-6-85: Michael Pifer-$3.75/hr.; 

Effective 6-7-85: Christopher Benson-$3.75/hr.' Katrina Tiner-$4.00/hr.; Joan 

Brandt-$3.75/hr.3; John Wright-$4.00/hr.; Effective 6-11-85: Chris Short-$4.00/hr.; 

Allen Cates-$4.25/hr.; Effective 6-10-85: Ruth Corbin-$3.75/hr.; Cindy Corr- 

$4.00/hr.; Charlotte Ellis-$4.20/hr.; Kerri Fiveash-$4.20/hr. Regular Appt.: 

Effective 6-10-85: Thomas Howard-$1274. Resignation: Effective 6-4-85: Deborah 

Dirion; Erin Passmore; Effective 5-29-85: Michael Roy. Discharge: Effective 

6-8-85: Donovan Collins; James Curnutt; Effective 6-4-85: Laura Gossett. Salary 

adjustment one month only: Effective 5-1-85: Cornell Cook-$1173.85. End of Temp. 

Employment: Effective 6-4-85: Elwood Meadors. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110504) 

Building Operations: Performance Inc.: Effective 6-1-85: George Dietlein- 

$1213.; Eulis Johnson-$818.; Timothy Nobles-$1155.; Donald Stout-$1155.; LeAnn 


